

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O2014-9850

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 12/10/2014 In control: City Council

Final action: 1/21/2015

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Harry Alter Co.

Sponsors: O'Connor, Mary

Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2014-9850.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/21/2015	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
1/14/2015	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	Pass
12/10/2014	1	City Council	Referred	

ORDINANCE HARRY ALTER CO Acct. No. 64393 - 6 Permit No. 1105645

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to HARRY ALTER CO, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use one (1) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 5830 N. Northwest Hwy..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along N NORTHWEST HWY: One (1) at five point three three (5.33) feet in length, five point three three (5.33) feet in height and

eleven (11) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1105645 herein granted the sum of three hundred (\$300.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in

File #: O2014-9850, Version: 1
the public way.
Mary O'Connor 41 ^{SI} Ward Page 1
Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.
(Page 2 of 3)
Date Sent:
□ Approved □ Approved w/ Changes □ Please Contact For Changes approved
Infinity Signs Et 708.352.W86 fax 708.352.1237
i Graphics 5350 East Ave. InfinitySignsi@yahoo.com <mailto:infinitysignsi@yahoo.com> Countryside, IL 60525</mailto:infinitysignsi@yahoo.com>
'Mjohs teqm a 53% depm tet is NOtMffWDNU The lemmng Isfew mf to pa'tfM upon wapam of job Jobs will txf be started without Bppmnl 8 deposit IMPOH'fAW Hesse proofread sliinfoimotion continued i:i this liucuinu' it is the customer's sole responsibly lo verify the accuracy eldt copf. including spelling 6 syntax Additional costs /na;- apply if eirois lie found after imal approval Mm? %; '5 S Gispiscs is HOT RESPQNSISLt for emus found after production iiss begun
All artwork is property of Infinity Signs ti Graphics. Nothing represented in these proofs may be used or recreated without the consent and authorization of Infinity Signs S Graphics
l
Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit City Hall - 121 N LaSalle Street. Room 800 • Chicago, IL 60602 (312)-74-GO151/. (312-744-6249) • (312) 744-1944 (TTY) Imp //www.citvol'cliicago < http://www.citvol'cliicago > ore/bacp
and August 1. The state of the
2 nd Attempt at Introduction

12/10/2014

Alderman Mary O'Connor Ward #41 City of